

FAQs

Q. When is the virtual conference taking place?

A. The main conference dates take place from May 12 – 16, 2025. However, there will be some ancillary events before and after the conference. Please see Sched for additional information.

Q. How can I register for the conference?

A. You can register at the following link: https://www.arlisna.org/events/2025-53rd-annual-conference

Q. What is the registration rate to attend this virtual conference?

A. Member, non-member and watch party registration rates can be found here: https://www.arlisna.org/events/2025-53rd-annual-conference

Q. What does the registration fee include?

A. Access to all virtual sessions, virtual tours, virtual workshops, and access to the session recordings after the conference for one person.

Q. How can I view the conference agenda?

A. Visit Sched at: https://arlisna53rdconference.sched.com/

Q. How do I access the virtual conference?

A. You will receive an email at the beginning of May with instructions for accessing the conference.

- Q. Who do I contact if I am having trouble accessing the session links in Sched.
- A. Please contact Emily Clifford at: <u>E.Clifford@arlisna.org</u> or by calling 978.674.6211.
- Q. What virtual platform will be used for this virtual conference?
- A. Sched will be used to manage the agenda and links to the virtual conference content. The presentations will all take place in Zoom webinars or Zoom meetings.
- Q. Do I need to download any software to attend this virtual conference?
- A. No, a download is not required. The conference will use Zoom to present the video. Links shared through Sched can open to a browser or to an app. If you'd like to download an app prior to the conference, instructions are available on the Zoom website (zoom.us).
- Q. Will sessions be recorded?
- A. Yes. Most sessions will be recorded and available for paid registrants to view after the conference in Sched. If a session will not be recorded, this will be indicated in Sched. Recordings will be available 30 days after the conference.
- Q. When will recorded sessions become available?
- A. We anticipate the recordings to become available in Sched a week after the conference concludes.
- Q. What is the accessibility of this conference?
- A. We are committed to providing an inclusive and accessible virtual conference experience for all attendees. We will post more detailed accessibility guidelines prior to the conference. In the meantime, if you have specific accessibility needs, please reach out Conference Co-Chair, Jill Luedke at iluedke@temple.edu.
- Q. What language will the conference be in?
- A. English
- Q. What time zone will this virtual conference take place in?

A. Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)
Q. When are the vendor sessions taking place?
A. Tuesday, May 6 at 10:00 AM EDT and Thursday, May 8 at 3:00 PM EDT
Q. How much will the workshops cost?
A. All three workshops are free to attend.
Q. If I didn't register for a workshop, can I still attend?
A. Creating an Inclusive Future Together: Strategies for a More Accessible Workplace for Neurodivergent Employees! is capped at 30 people and sold out. Unfortunately, you are unable to attend if you did not pre-register.
However, Long Stitch Book Workshop and Bring Your Own Stamp: ArLiSNAP Mail Art Network you are still able to attend and join at the scheduled time.
Q. How can I view the tours?
A. More information will be sent at the beginning of May.
Q. Can I cancel my registration?
A. We cannot offer registration refunds. Recorded conference content will be available as part of your registration fee.